
PRINTING: $1 .00 for each description is the maximum 8J'I101ll't 
the County Court can pay for print~ng dnder 
Section 9952b, Laws of Mo. 1935. 

De cember 21 , 1939 

IF!~ r.:n\ I 1/'-- , 
LJ0J 

nonorable Walter G. vtillwe l l 
Prose cuting Attorney 
hl.arion County 
Hannibal• M ~ s aouri 

Dear ~ir~ 

This Depart ment is 1n r e ceipt of your letter 
of December 15th, wherein you make the follo~ inquiry: 

" The Hannibal Labor ~res s. a local 
\,eekly newspaper under an oral 
understanding with t he County Court 
published the lis t of land whinh 
wa s sold on t h e f irst £onday in 
November f or delinquent taxes . At 
the time The Labor !Jre ss was request­
ed t o print t he list there was no 
rate mentioned either by the publiSh­
er or the County Court so that the 
compen sation to be paid wa s not dis­
cu ~ sed. After publication wa s duly 
made T.he Labor Pre s s t endered a b~ll 
to t he County Court which ~s based 
on a ' per square' basis. ~y a t ten­
t i on has been called to Section 
9952B, Laws of Mi ssour i , 1935, page 
403 and I have expre ssed t he opin~on 
to the Court that they are only 
obligated to pay One Dol lar per 
description f or the three publica- · 
tions. The Labor ~resa i s insist~g 
that they be paid on a 'per square' · 
calculation which 1n substance 
amounts t o about three t imes more 
than the allowance ~~ade in the above 
section. • 



Hon. Walte~ o. ~t1llwell -2- De c. 21. 1959 

The sect ion refe r red t o i n your le tter is 9952b. 
Laws of w1 ~ sour1, 1935, page s 403- 404 . It i s onlW ne cessary 
to quote t he porti nent part a s f o l l ows: 

"·::· ·:~· * The county col lector shall• 
on or before t he day of sal e , insert 
at the foo t of such lis t on his record 
a copy of such n~tice and certify on 
said record immediately f ol lowing 
suc1. notice the name of the newspaper 
of the county in which such notice 
was printed and published and the 
dates of insertions of such notice 
in such newspaper. The e xpense o~ 
such printing Shall be pa id out o~ 
the county treasury and ahall not 
exceed the rate :fixed in t he county 
printing contract, if an7. but in no 
event to exeeed one dollar for each 
de scription. whiCh cost of printing 
at the rate pai d b~· the county shal l 
be taxed as part of the costs o!' the 
sale of any ltnd or lot contain~d 
i n such l i s t. 

Appl ying the fact s whi ch you pre sent in your letter 
we readi ly conclude and agree with t Le opinion that you have 
her e tof ore expressed to t he court that 1n no event the Charge 
for ti e prtnting of the ma tters referr~ d to in ~eot1on 9952b 
to exceed one dollar f or each description. 

'.Chere .fore • we are of the opinion that the County 
Court i s a~thor1zed t o pay the max~ of one dollar :for each 
description, in t he event there i s no rate fixed 1n t he count7 
printing contract. 

A l-'PROVEDz 

W~ J. BURKE 
(Acting) Attorney-General 

OW't4 aEG 

He specttull y sub~tted 

OLLI VER \1 . NOLD 
Assi stant Attorney•General 


